

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Board Report

File #: 17-0432, Version: 1

Receive an oral presentation from The Bright Futures Education Partnership.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

Receive an oral presentation from The Bright Futures Education Partnership.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

The Bright Futures Education Partnership is a community partnership of diverse members fostering progress in education outcomes for local students, from cradle to career, and improving the pipeline of quality talent within Monterey County.

The Bright Futures initiative fosters progress and community action in four primary ways: 1) Shared Vision and Goals, 2) Data, 3) Innovation, and 4) Solutions.

The Community Vision for Bright Futures is that our children obtain an education that leads to bright futures, and our community thrives with promising talent. To see a future where all youth finishing high school each year then go on to complete the education required to launch them into promising careers, setting them on a course for a lifetime of prosperity; a future where our community thrives from the talent of these vibrant young professionals as they change our world with fresh thinking innovations, and positive relationships. For more information on The Bright Futures Program, please visit: https://brightfuturesmc.org/en/home/

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

Attached is The Bright Futures Education Partnership Steering Partners (Primary Governance), Core Conveners and Backbone Partners.

FINANCING:

There is no impact to the General Fund resulting from the receipt of this oral presentation.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STRATEGIC INITIATIVES:

The Bright Futures Education Partnership is a countywide initiative that touches all the Board Strategic Initiatives.

Mark a check to the related Board of Supervisors Strategic Initiatives

Y HOOMOI	20 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	TIOLONMONI
	1116 175	veioninein
1 Louis	me De	velopment

X Administration

X Health & Human Services

X Infrastructure

X Public Safety

F	repared	by:	

Fila	#•	17-0432	Version:	1

Debby Bradshaw, Management Analyst III, Ext. 5338

Approved by: ______ David L. Spaur, CEcD, EDFP, Economic Development Director, Ext. 5387

Attachments:

Bright Futures Education Partnership (Attachments are on file with the Clerk of the Board)